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Patent Owner Pinn, Inc. hereby appoints, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b),  

the Practitioners indicated as Lead Counsel and Back-Up Counsel below and all 

practitioners associated with Customer Numbers 42,922 and 67,050 as its attorneys 

to prosecute and transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the 

United States Patent and Trademark Office, in connection with these proceedings. 

Please direct all communication regarding these proceedings to: 
 

Lead Counsel  Cabrach Connor, Reg. No. 53,837 

CONNOR KUDLAC LEE PLLC 

609 Castle Ridge Road, Suite 450 

Austin, Texas 78746 

E-mail: Cab@connorkudlaclee.com  

Tel.: (512) 646-2060 

Fax.: (888) 387-1134 

 

Back-up Counsel  Carder W. Brooks., Reg. No. 75,456 

WHITAKER CHALK SWINDLE & SCHWARTZ PLLC 

301 Commerce Street, Suite 3500  

Fort Worth, Texas 76102-4135 

E-mail: cbrooks@whitakerchalk.com  

Tel.: (817) 878-0500 
Fax: (817) 878-0501 
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Back-up Counsel  David A. Skeels, Pro Hac Vice 

WHITAKER CHALK SWINDLE & SCHWARTZ PLLC 

301 Commerce Street, Suite 3500  

Fort Worth, Texas 76102-4135 

E-mail: dskeels@whitakerchalk.com  

Tel.: (817) 878-0500 
Fax: (817) 878-0501 
 

Back-up Counsel  John R. Kasha, Reg. No. 53,100 

Kasha Law LLC 

14532 Dufief Mill Road 

North Potomac, MD 20878 

E-mail: john.kasha@kashalaw.com 

Tel.: (703) 867-1886 

Fax: (301) 340-3022 
 

 

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Pinn, Inc. 

 

By: ____________________  

 

Seung Jin Kim, President 

 

Date: January 6, 2021 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner’s Power of Attorney 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) was served electronically via e- mail on January 

6, 2021, to the following counsel of record for Petitioner: 

 

W. Karl Renner (Lead Counsel)  

IPR39521-0092IP3@fr.com 

Kim Leung (Back-up Counsel) 

leung@fr.com 

Usman Khan (Back-up Counsel) 

khan@fr.com 

PTABInbound@fr.com 

axf-ptab@fr.com 

 

 

 

January 6, 2021     /Cabrach Connor/ 

Cabrach Connor 

Registration No. 53,837 

CONNOR KUDLAC LEE PLLC 

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner  
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